OP \$490.00 2112088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		02/18/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silver Star Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	250 City Center	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2112088	AS WE CHANGE
Registration Number:	2228836	AS WE CHANGE
Registration Number:	3336284	EASY COMFORTS
Registration Number:	4206169	EASY COMFORTS STYLE
Registration Number:	1622457	EXPOSURES
Registration Number:	3609564	EXPOSURES PLATINUM
Registration Number:	2126732	HOME MARKETPLACE
Registration Number:	3551961	INDIGO
Registration Number:	1838236	JUST BETWEEN US
Registration Number:	1645633	MILES KIMBALL
Registration Number:	3566160	MRS. KIMBALL'S CANDY SHOPPE
Registration Number:	3448548	NATIVE REMEDIES
Registration Number:	3508330	PETALIVE
Registration Number:	1837485	QUIBBLE-FREE GUARANTEE
Registration Number:	3501508	SERENITY FALLS
Registration Number:	1634030	THE SHOE BOX
Registration Number:	1376289	WALTER DRAKE
Registration Number:	909593	WALTER DRAKE
Registration Number:	895688	WALTER DRAKE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007202 FRAME: 0611

900598676

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Gloria Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Sumitted filing to USPTO of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Silver Star_V_1#page1.tif source=Sumitted filing to USPTO of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Silver Star_V_1#page2.tif source=Sumitted filing to USPTO of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Silver Star_V_1#page3.tif source=Sumitted filing to USPTO of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Silver Star_V_1#page4.tif source=Sumitted filing to USPTO of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Silver Star_V_1#page5.tif source=Sumitted filing to USPTO of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Silver Star_V_1#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation ("Grantor"), granted a continuing security interest in and lien on certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to **BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.**, as lender ("Lender"), as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 29, 2016 between Grantor and Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 29, 2016 at Reel 5742, Frame 0060;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Lender terminate, release and reassign its security interest in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested Lender provide a document suitable for recording in the USPTO to evidence the release of Lender's security interest in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. fully and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges, and reassigns to Grantor, any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in, to and under the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, including:
 - (a) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (c) all income royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Lender pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks be recorded at the USPTO.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 18th day of February, 2021.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lender

By: Brad Handrich

Name: Brad Handrich

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Applications

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Status	Current Owner of Record
AS WE CHANGE	75/177,962 2112088	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
AS WE CHANGE and design	75/466,399 2228836	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
EASY COMFORTS	78/661,865 3336284	Registered	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
EASY COMFORTS STYLE	77/478,255 4206169	Registered	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
EXPOSURES	73/826,473 1622457	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
EXPOSURES PLATINUM	77/290,494 3609564	Registered	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
HOME MARKETPLACE Cross References: HOME MARKETPLACE	75/125,920 2126732	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
INDIGO	78/784,941 3551961	Registered	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Status	Current Owner of
	110.		Record
JUST BETWEEN US	74/368,377 1838236	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
MILES KIMBALL	74/062,426 1645633	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
MRS. KIMBALL'S CANDY SHOPPE Cross References: MRS. KIMBALL'S CANDY SHOP	77/394,539 3566160	Registered	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
NATIVE REMEDIES	Reg# 3448548	Registered	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
PETALIVE Cross References: PET ALIVE	Reg# 3508330	Registered	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
QUIBBLE-FREE GUARANTEE Cross References: QUIBBLE FREE GUARANTEE	74/406,810 1837485	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
SERENITY FALLS	77/394,825 3501508	Cancelled	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
THE SHOE BOX	74/028,291 1634030	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
WALTER DRAKE	73/537,019 1376289	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Status	Current Owner of Record
WALTER DRAKE	72/323,945 909593	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.
WALTER DRAKE	72/323,946 895688	Renewed	SILVER STAR BRANDS, INC.

RECORDED: 02/24/2021